Step
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Level 1- (.11
$3,735
3,847
3,963
4,082
4,204
4,330
4,460
4,594
4,732
4,874
H.S. Head Football
H.S. Head Basketball
H.S. Band
H.S. B & G Head Track
***H.S. Trainer (Fall)
H.S. AD. (TOSA)
M.S. AD.
H.S. Observatory

Level 6 — (.070)

$2,377

2,448

2,522

2,597

2,675

2,756

2,838

2,923

3,011

3,102
H.S. Head Golf
H.S. Head E-Sports
H.S. Assistant Swimming
H.S. Assistant Tennis
H.S. Assistant Softball
H.S. Assistant Cross Country
Department Chair (3-9.9)
H.S. Orchestra
H.S. DECA, FBLA, FCCLA
H.S. LUC Advisor
H.S. MESA Advisor
H.S. Head Drama Director
H.S. Choir Accompanist
M.S. Act/Intramural
M.S. Head Coach
M.S. Team Leader
Sp. Ed. Liaison
Catering (HS)

EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE

Level 2 — (.10
$3,396
3,498
3,603
3,711
3,822
3,937
4,055
4,176
4,302
4,431

H.S. Head Wrestling
H.S. Head Baseball
H.S. Head Volleyball
H.S. Head Soccer
H.S. Debate/Forensics
H.S. Student Council
H.S. Trainer (Winter)

Level 7 - (.060)

$2,037
2,099
2,162
2,226
2,293
2,362
2,433
2,506
2,581
2,658

H.S. Journalism

H.S. Yearbook

H.S. Video/Production

H.S. Knowledge Bowl

H.S. Flag Team

H.S. Assistant Spirit (*2)

H.S. Asst. Dance (*2)

H.S. Assistant Forensics (+25)

H. S. Assistant Band

H.S. Assistant B. Lacrosse
H.S. Assistant G. Lacrosse
M.S. Curriculum Coordinator
Elem. Curriculum Liaison
District Curriculum Rep
Dual Lang Curriculum Rep
MS Accompanist

Work Based Learning Coord

Level 3 —(.09)
$3,056
3,148
3,242
3,340
3,440
3,543
3,649
3,759
3,872
3,988

H.S. Head Swimming
H.S. Head Gymnastics
H.S. Head Softball

H.S. Head Cross Country
H.S. Vocal Music

H. S. Orchestra (with Musical)

H.S. Head Softball
***H.S. Trainer (Sprina)
H.S. Head B. Lacrosse
H.S. Head G. Lacrosse

Level 8 - (.050)

$1,698

1,749

1,801

1,855

1,911

1,968

2,027

2,088

2,151

2,215

M.S. Assistant Coach
Department Chair (1 or 2)

Department Chair (HS Media)
H.S. Assistant Drama (per show)

Jr. Class Sponsor

H. S. National Honor Society
M.S. Publications

(1) Yearbook/(1) Newspaper
Destination Imagination

For 2017-18 /2018-19/2019-20/2021-22/2022-23
ExtraDuty *Honor Step
For 2023-24 increase 4%

Level 4 — (.080)
$2,717

2,798
2,882
2,969
3,058
3,149
3,244
3,341
3,441
3,545

H.S. Assistant Football (9-12)
H.S. Assistant Basketball
H.S. Head Tennis

H.S. Assistant Track

H.S. Head Spirit (*2)

H.S. Head Dance (*2)

Level 9 — (.035)
$1,189
1,224
1,261
1,299
1,338
1,378
1,419
1,462
1,506
1,551

M.S. Band
M.S. Vocal Music
M.S. Drama/Musical
(Per Production to Max of 2)

M.S. Orchestra

M.S. Student Council
M.S. MESA Advisor
M.S. LUC Advisor
Mentor Teachers

E.C. Site Director - Sm classroom

National Tech Honor Society
H.S. Unified Sports Sponsor

**Elementary Lead Teachers at schools with a 50% or less assigned principal and
the principal having 50% additional responsibilities outside of the building, will
receive one contract each semester.

*One fall and one winter

Level 5 - (.075)
$2,547
2,623
2,702
2,783
2,867
2,952
3,041
3,132
3,226
3,323

H.S. Assistant Wrestling
H.S. Assistant Baseball
H.S. Assistant Volleyball
H.S. Assistant Soccer
Department Chairs (10+)
E.C. Site Director - Lg class

Level 10 - (.025)
$849
874
901
928
956
984
1,014
1,044
1,075
1,108

H.S. Academic/Activites Sponsor
M.S. Intramural Aide

*M.S. Academic/Activities Sponsor
Destination Imagination w/o coaching

E.S Academic/Activities Sponsor
Elem. Student Council

Elem. Lead Teacher

Building Ambassadors
Health/Wellness School Based
Co-Leaders

M.S. Unified Sports Sponsor

*5 per middle school

***|f trainers are by season, see above.
Certified Athletic Trainers Salary Schedule:

Step 1 $18,720
Step 2 19,760
Step 3 20,800
Step 4 21,840
Step 5 22,880

Trainers are certified by NATABOC — National Athletic Trainers’




