## EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE

For 2017-18 /2018-19/2019-20/2021-22/2022-23 ExtraDuty \*Honor Step For 2023-24 increase 4%

Step	Level 1- (.11)	Level 2 – (.10)		Level 3 – (.09)	For 2023-24 Level 4 – (.080)	4 increase 4%  Level 5 - (.075)	
1	\$3,735	\$3,396	\$3,056		\$2,717	1	\$2,547
2	3,847	3,498		3,148	2,798	2,623	
3	3,963	3,603		3,242	2,882		2,702
4	4,082	3,711		3,340	2,969		2,783
5	4,204	3,822		3,440	3,058		2,867
6	4,330	3,937		3,543	3,149		2,952
7	4,460	4,055		3,649	3,244		3,041
8	4,594	4,176		3,759	3,341		3,132
9	4,732	4,302		3,872	3,441		3,226
10	4,874	4,431		3,988 3,545			3,323
	H.S. Head Football	H.S. Head Wrestling	H.S. He	ad Swimming	H.S. Assistant Football (9-12)	H.S. Assistant	Wrestling
	H.S. Head Basketball	H.S. Head Baseball	H.S. He	ad Gymnastics	H.S. Assistant Basketball	H.S. Assistant	Baseball
	H.S. Band	H.S. Head Volleyball		ad Softball	H.S. Head Tennis	H.S. Assistant Volleyball	
	H.S. B & G Head Track	H.S. Head Soccer		ad Cross Country	H.S. Assistant Track	H.S. Assistant Soccer Department Chairs (10+)	
	***H.S. Trainer (Fall) H.S. A.D. (TOSA)	H.S. Debate/Forensics H.S. Student Council					hairs (10+) ctor - Lg class
	M.S. A.D. (103A)	H.S. Trainer (Winter)		Head Softball H.S. Head Dance (*2)		E.C. Site Dire	ctor - Eg class
	H.S. Observatory	The Trainer (Winter)		S. Trainer (Spring)			
			H.S. He	Head B. Lacrosse			
			H.S. He	ad G. Lacrosse			
Step	Level 6 - (.070)	<u>Level 7 – (.060)</u>		Level 8 - (.050)	Level 9 - (.035)	<u>I</u>	evel 10 - (.025)
1	\$2,377	\$2,037		\$1,698	\$1,189		\$849
2	2,448	2,099		1,749	1,224		874
3	2,522	2,162		1,801	1,261		901
4	2,597	2,226	1,855		1,299	928	
5	2,675	2,293	1,911		1,338	956	
6	2,756	2,362	1,968		1,378	984	
7	2,838	2,433	2,027		1,419	1,014	
8	2,923	2,506	2,088		1,462	1,044	
9	3,011	2,581		2,151	1,506	1,075	
10	3,102	2,658		2,215 1,551			1,108
	H.S. Head Golf	H.S. Journalism	M.S. As	ssistant Coach	M.S. Band	H.S. Academic/Activites Sponsor	
	H.S. Head E-Sports	H.S. Yearbook		nent Chair (1 or 2)	M.S. Vocal Music	M.S. Intramural Aide	
	H.S. Assistant Swimming H.S. Assistant Tennis	H.S. Video/Production		nent Chair (HS Media)	M.S. Drama/Musical (Per Production to Max of 2)	* M.S. Academic/Activities Sponsor	
		H.S. Knowledge Bowl		sistant Drama (per show)	, ,	Destination Imagination w/o coaching	
	H.S. Assistant Softball H.S. Assistant Cross Country	H.S. Flag Team H.S. Assistant Spirit (*2)		s Sponsor ational Honor Society	M.S. Orchestra M.S. Student Council	E.S Academic/Activities Sponsor Elem. Student Council	
	Department Chair (3-9.9)	H.S. Asst. Dance (*2)		blications	M.S. MESA Advisor	Elem. Lead To	
	H.S. Orchestra	H.S. Assistant Forensics (+25)		rbook/(1) Newspaper	M.S. LUC Advisor	Building Amb	
	H.S. DECA, FBLA, FCCLA	H. S. Assistant Band		tion Imagination	Mentor Teachers		ess School Based
	H.S. LUC Advisor	H.S. Assistant B. Lacrosse		e Director - Sm classroom		Co-Leaders	g , g
	H.S. MESA Advisor H.S. Head Drama Director	H.S. Assistant G. Lacrosse M.S. Curriculum Coordinator		l Tech Honor Society ified Sports Sponsor		M.S. Unified	Sports Sponsor
	H.S. Choir Accompanist	Elem. Curriculum Liaison	11.5. 01	inica oporto oponooi	*One fall and one winter	* 5 per middle	eschool
	M.S. Act/Intramural	District Curriculum Rep			***If trainers are by season, see	e above.	
	M.S. Head Coach Dual Lang Curriculum Rep			Certified Athletic Trainers Salary Schedule:			
	M.S. Team Leader	MS Accompanist		Step 1 \$18,720			
	Sp. Ed. Liaison Work Based Learning Coord			Step 2 19,760			
ate de TOX	Catering (HS)	500/ 1	, ,	Step			
		with a 50% or less assigned principa		Step Step			
the principal having 50% additional responsibilities outside of the building, will receive one contract each semester.				Trainers are certified by NATABOC – National Athletic Trainers'			